

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20891/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2024 in SAD No. 486/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SHIVAM PANDEY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U. P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.204642/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Kirti Atri, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) 20824 of 2024.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR