

ITEM NO.13+62

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43927/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2024 in SA No.172/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

PREM KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondents

[FOR ADMISSION; I.A. No.262930/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., I.A. No.262928/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and I.A. No.262933/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS]

ITEM NO.62

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 47941/2024

(TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 13 I.E. D.No. 43927/2024)

[FOR ADMISSION; I.A. No.266330/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and I.A. No.266329/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)]

WITH

Diary No(s). 39986/2024 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; I.A. No.273692/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, I.A. No.273693/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and I.A. No.273691/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 02-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Wadhwa, Adv.
Dr. Sandip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Hadala, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Verma, Adv.
Dr. Nitish Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

Ms. Deeplaxmi Subhash Matwankar , AOR
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Kr. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunjesh Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Mr. Rishi Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Saday Mondal, Adv.

Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR
Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla , AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR

Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Neeraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.
Dr. Linto K.B., AOR

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these petitions along with SLP (C) No.21273/2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)