

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21273/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2024 in SA No.172/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

RAVI KUMAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondents

(I.A. No.282605/2024-Vacating Stay)

Date : 06-12-2024 I.A. No.282605/2024 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla, AOR

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

M/S. Lawfic, AOR

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR
Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR
Mr. Anubhav, AOR
Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kushagra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Abhinay, AOR
Mr. Vipin Kumar, AOR
Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Priyanshu Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR
Dr. Linto K. B., AOR

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List I.A. No.282605/2024 on 11th December, 2024 along with the main matter i.e. SLP(C) No.21273/2024.

**(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**