

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.25372/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-08-2024 in SAD No.235/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

UPENDRA KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioners

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondents

(with I.A. No.245190/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and I.A. No.245186/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 10-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with SLP(C) D. No.38554/2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)