

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21273/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2024
in SA No.172/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow]

RAVI KUMAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-04-2025 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the week commencing from 21.07.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR