

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23351/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-05-2025 in SA No.259/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

SHIVAM PANDEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 200712/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 200718/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. Tag with SLP(Civil)No.21273 of 2024 and connected matters.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER