

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21273/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-08-2024 in SA No. 172/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench]

RAVI KUMAR SAXENA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[PART HEARD BY: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA AND HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH]

Date : 18-02-2026 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla, AOR
Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Jindal, AOR
Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhatti, Ld. ASG (mentioned by)
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, AOR
Dr. Linto K.b. , AOR
Mr. Sanjeet Kumar Trivedi, AOR
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR
Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Tripathi , AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR
M/S. Lawfic, AOR
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR
Mr. Sharad Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Rohit Singh, AOR
 Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. T.s. Nanda Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Anubhav , AOR
 Mr. Ankur Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR
 Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, AOR
 Mr. Satish Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Jitendra Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, AOR
 Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
 Mr. Kushagra Pandey , AOR
 Miss Ruhini Dey, AOR
 Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR
 Mr. Abhinay, AOR
 Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR
 Mr. Utkarsh Srivastava , AOR
 Mr. Vipin Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
 Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla , AOR
 Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
 Mr. Niteen Kumar Sinha , AOR
 Mr. Adarsh Verma , AOR
 Mr. R. Sathish, AOR
 Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
 Mr. Pushkar Sharma, AOR
 Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Abhijit Banerjee, AOR
 Mr. Priyanshu Upadhyay , AOR
 Miss Ritu Reniwal, AOR
 Mr. Aniket Vijay Seth, AOR
 Mr. Anubhav , AOR
 Mr. Ashish Batra, AOR
 M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR
 Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
 Mr. Bhushan Mahendra Oza, AOR

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
 Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR
 Mr. Ranjan Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Alpana Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Amol Chitravanshi, AOR

UPON oral mentioning the Court made the following
 O R D E R

1. This batch of special leave petitions is scheduled to be taken up for

consideration by a coordinate Bench of this Court (Cor. Dipankar Datta and Augustine George Masih,JJ.) tomorrow i.e. on 19th February, 2026 at 3:45 p.m.

2. Ms. Aaishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Solicitor General submits that the Government of Uttar Pradesh is actively considering the matter, as per the observations made by this Court.

3. In view thereof, re-list the lead special leave petition alongwith all connected matters on 19th March, 2026, after obtaining orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)